

Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission Special Meeting Agenda 10 Maple Ave Beacon Falls, CT 06403

March 20, 2023

Town Clerk Leonard C. Greene c/o Town Hall 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the **Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission** has scheduled a **Special Monthly Meeting for Friday, March 24, 2023, at 6:00 P.M.** The meeting will be held in the Beacon Falls Town Hall Assembly Room, 10 Maple Avenue.

## AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. Transfer Approval Permit A-2018-314, SW-2018-014: Charles Edwards, Tiverton II, Fairfield Place to prospective buyer
- 3. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted,

del Res

Leah M. Rajvong Clerk, Inland, Wetlands, and Watercourses Commission